| | Docket No.: 214.154 |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0311 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | Docket No.: 214.154 - ! 4 - 2003 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ 102 | 2336802 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr | ademarks: Please 1606. J the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JEFFREY B. RATNER Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes | Name: MERCURY ENTERPRISES, INC. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of | Street Address: 11300 - 49TH ST. N. Name |
| ☐ Other | City: CLEARWATER State: FL ZIP: 33762 |
| Execution Date: Jan 7, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ. | 7.7.445(07.050.0.44) |
| Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 12-0551 2: 33773 |
| 01/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000008 120551 19337493 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| of the original document. HERBERT W. LARSON Name of Person Signing | oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy JANUARY, 2003 Signature January J |

PATENT REEL: 013646 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, JEFFREY B. RATNER, of 6479 - 90th Avenue N., Pinellas Park, FL 33782, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MANOMETER CO₂ DETECTOR COMBINATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on January 7, 2003, a copy attached and;

Whereas, MERCURY ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation, whose post office address is 11300 - 49th Street N., Clearwater, FL 33762-4800, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said JEFFREY B. RATNER, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MERCURY ENTERPRISES, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MERCURY ENTERPRISES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 013646 FRAME: 0956

Executed this $7^{-\frac{14}{6}}$ day of January , 2003, at Largo, FL.

JEFREY B. RATNER

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 day of January , 2003, by JEFFREY B. RATNER, who is personally known to me, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 3-15-○€

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

Notary Public

Karen A. Houle

MY COMMISSION # DD134713 EXPIRES

August 18, 2006

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 013646 FRAME: 0957